At 31 March 2020 Restated* 1,608,305 676,018 9,642 265,239 25,102 162,197 2,746,503

Note 2 Group Property Plant and Equipment (continued)

1
6

6
  |  A

N
N

U
A

L A
C

C
O

U
N

TS 20
2

0
/2

02
1

 • G
R

O
U

P
 A

C
C

O
U

N
TS A

N
D

 EX
P

LA
N

A
TO

R
Y N

O
TES

A review of the Council's accounts identified the following issue requiring restatement of the 2019/20 figures.

In 2019/20 the Council had taken the view that the Luton Street Development LLP was a subsidiary based on profit share arrangements which entitle the Council to 60% of net

returns. The LLP was consolidated on this basis using 2019/20 management accounts. In 2020/21 WCC has re-visited this appraisal and concludes that the requirement for

unanimous consent in decision-making takes precedence over financial considerations, the LLP has therefore been accounted for as a joint venture.

As the adjustment occurs during 2019/20, the balances at 1 April 2019 are not affected and as such no restatement is required..

EFFECT ON COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT 2019/20

2019/20 as previously stated

Restatement

2019/20 Restated

Removal - Luton Street Development
LLP

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Growth, Planning & Housing 69,109 (468) 68,641

Cost of services 273,501 (468) 273,033

(Surplus)/Deficit on provision of services (72,568) (468) (73,036)

Share of (surplus)/Deficit on Joint Venture - 213 213

Group (Surplus)/Deficit  (72,551) (255) (72,806)

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (Surplus)/Deficit (235,211) (255) (235,466)

EFFECT ON MOVEMENT IN RESERVES STATEMENT – AUTHORITY'S SHARE OF SUBSIDIARIES

2019/20 as previously stated

Restatement

2019/20 Restated

Removal - Luton Street Development
LLP

  £'000 £'000 £'000

(Surplus)/Deficit on provision of services 1,686 (255) 1,431

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 1,686 (255) 1,431

Net (Increase) / Decrease before Transfers to Earmarked Reserves (15,467) (255) (15,722)

(Increase)/Decrease in Year (15,467) (255) (15,722)

Balance at 31 March 2020 (113,156) (255) (113,411)

Note 3 Group Prior Period Adjustment

1
6

7
  |  A

N
N

U
A

L A
C

C
O

U
N

TS 20
2

0
/2

02
1

 • G
R

O
U

P
 A

C
C

O
U

N
TS A

N
D

 EX
P

LA
N

A
TO

R
Y N

O
TES

Note 3 Group Prior Period Adjustment (continued)

EFFECT ON MOVEMENT IN RESERVES – TOTAL GROUP RESERVES

2019/20 as previously stated

Restatement

2019/20 Restated

Removal - Luton Street Development
LLP

  £'000 £'000 £'000

(Surplus)/Deficit on provision of services (55,399) (255) (55,654)

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (218,058) (255) (218,313)

Net (increase)/decrease before Transfers to Earmarked Reserves (235,211) (255) (235,466)

(Increase)/Decrease in Year (235,211) (255) (235,466)

Balance at 31 March 2020 (2,729,808) (255) (2,730,063)

EFFECT ON BALANCE SHEET AT 31 MARCH 2020

2019/20 as previously stated

Restatement

2019/20 Restated
  Removal - Luton Street Development LLP

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Long -term debtors 54,450 10,302 64,752

Total Long Term Assets 3,431,864 10,302 3,442,166

Short-term investments 543,945 2 543,947

Inventories 22,197 (21,936) 261

Short-term debtors 97,559 (57) 97,502

Cash and other cash equivalents 45,119 (1,358) 43,761

Current Assets 708,820 (23,349) 685,471

Short-term creditors (354,306) 3,038 (351,268)

Current Liabilities (395,047) 3,038 (392,009)

Long-term creditors (227) 175 (52)

Long-term borrowing  (216,446) 10,302 (206,144)

Long-term liabilities (1,015,829) 10,477 (1,005,352)

Share of subsidiary & joint venture net assets 0 (213) (213)

Net assets 2,729,808 255 2,730,063

Share of Subsidiary & Joint Venture Reserves (113,156) (255) (113,411)

Total Reserves (2,729,808) (255) (2,730,063)

1
6

9
  |  A

N
N

U
A

L A
C

C
O

U
N

TS 20
2

0
/2

02
1

 •SU
P

P
LEM

EN
TA

R
Y A

C
C

O
U

N
TS A

N
D

 N
O

TES

HRA INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
STATEMENT AND MOVEMENT ON HRA
BALANCE
This account shows the cost of financing, managing

and maintaining the Council’s housing stock. The total

cost is met by income from rents, charges and other

income such as commercial rents. The Council bought

Housing Services in house from 2019/20, which was

previously outsourced to the Council’s Arm’s Length

Management Organisations (ALMO), City West

Homes. There was no management fee for 2020/21